## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
1			ame	Execution Date			
Charlie Lawrence Peters Jr.				03/24/2008			
Paul David Langstroth				03/24/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	West-Com N	West-Com Nurse Call Systems, Inc.					
Street Address:	2200 Cordeli	2200 Cordelia Road					
City:	Fairfield						
State/Country:							
Postal Code:	94534						
Property Type Application Number:		12147	Number           2147584				
					1214758/		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (954)522-6507							
conespondence will be sent via 00 wall when the lax altempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone:     954-763-3303       Email:     info@mhdpatents.com							
Email: info@mhdpatents.com Correspondent Name: MALIN HALEY DIMAGGIO BOWEN & LHOTA, PA							
Address Line 1: 1936 S ANDREWS AVENUE							
Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33316							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10916.4809				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Dale Paul DiMaggio				
Total Attachments: 1 source=4809.Executed.Assignment#page1.tif							

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION**

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	Charlie Lawrence Peters Jr.
Address:	1496 Finley Lane
City/State/Zip:	Alamo, CA 94507
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	Paul David Langstroth
Address:	1222 E. Desert Broom Way
City/State/Zip:	Phoenix, AZ 85048
ASSIGNEE:	West-Com Nurse Call Systems, Inc.
Status:	Small Entity
Address:	2200 Cordelia Road
City/State/Zip:	Fairfield, CA 94534
TITLE OF INVENTION:	EMERGENCY CALL PANEL FOR HOSPITAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
United States Patent Application Serial Number:	12/147,584
Filed On:	June 27, 2008

The Assignors are the owners of the above-referenced invention and owners of the abovereferenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

Date of this docun	nent:
	Etaun Let
	Charlie Lawrence Peters Jr., Co-Inventor/Assignor
	WHI -
	Paul David Langstreth, Co-Inventor/Assignor
E\10000\10916\FORMS\4809.ASSIGNMENT.doc	

PATENT REEL: 021160 FRAME: 0206

**RECORDÉD: 06/27/2008**